

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 357 OF 2005

MITHILA MINORITY DENTAL COLL.& HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. document and

office report)

W I T H

Writ Petition (C) No.630 of 2005

(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.372 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.373 of 2005

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Seraj, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. Neelkanth, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Gurinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gogna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

D.C.I.:

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

State of Bihar:

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Response to I.A.No.4 in W.P.(C) No.357/2005 shall be filed by the respondents

within two weeks.

The University is directed to file reply affidavit in W.
P.(C) Nos.630/2005,

372/2005 & 373/2005.

The matters are adjourned for three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master