

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 357 OF 2005

MITHILA MINORITY DENTAL COLL.& HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and permission to raise additional grounds and file additional document and intervention and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aruneshwar gupta, Adv.
Mr Vijay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms Prathika Singh, Adv.
Mr Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey ,Adv
Mr Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as directed by the Hon'ble Court. Counter, if

any, to be filed today itself. The learned counsel for the petitioner has objected to the granting of

time for one day more to file counter. However, since counter is ready, I am of the view that

granting one more day to file counter will be justified to secure the ends of justice.

(B.SUDHEENDR

R

A KUMAR)

egistrar

hj